NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Township Council of the Township of 

Moorestown, County of Burlington, State of New Jersey, as follows: 

Section 1.  Acquisition authorized.  The Township hereby authorizes the purchase of Block 7100, 
Lot 30 from Mary Ann Test and Lawrence R. Test for the sum of nineteen thousand 
eight hundred dollars ($19,800.00) to be paid from the Township’s Open Space Fund.  
The five acre parcel shall be preserved as municipal open space. 

Section 2.  Official action authorized.  The Mayor, Township Clerk, Chief Financial Officer, 
Township Engineer and Township Attorney are hereby authorized to take the necessary